

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT COUNCILS ACTIVELY DEVELOPS
THE SKILLS OF THE NATION'S FUTURE LEADERS THROUGH LEADERSHIP WORKSHOPS
AND POLITICAL CONVENTIONS; AND

WHEREAS: THE MASC PROMOTES THE CAUSE OF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATIONS, AND ENCOURAGES STUDENT INVOLVEMENT IN ALL AREAS OF EDUCATION AND GOVERNMENT; AND

WHEREAS: STUDENT LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND PARTICIPATION BENEFITS THE STUDENTS, THE SCHOOLS, THE COMMUNITY AND THE STATE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH 6, 1982 TO BE

## STUDENT COUNCIL WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 31 1982 AUG 31 1982 Secretary of State & 7 11 13 3

allert H Quie GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Shour-SECRETARY OF STATE